

Privanet Group Oyj

MANAGERS' TRANSACTIONS 27 January 2020, 3:20 pm.

Privanet Group Oyj - Managers' Transactions

Person subject to the notification requirement Name: Mininvest Oy Position: Closely associated person (X) Legal person

(1):Person Discharging Managerial Responsibilities In Issuer Name: Wiio, Kim Position: Member of the Board

Issuer: Privanet Group Oyj LEI: 743700UX7WTIOT3QO547

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION Reference number: 743700UX7WTIOT3QO547_20200127094718_2

Transaction date: 2020-01-24 Venue: FIRST NORTH FINLAND (FNFI) Instrument type: SHARE ISIN: FI4000153515 Nature of the transaction: ACQUISITION

Transaction details (1): Volume: 1,000 Unit price: 0.338 EUR (2): Volume: 2,592 Unit price: 0.338 EUR (3): Volume: 5,000 Unit price: 0.34 EUR (4): Volume: 5,000 Unit price: 0.34 EUR (5): Volume: 5,000 Unit price: 0.34 EUR (6): Volume: 11,408 Unit price: 0.34 EUR (7): Volume: 2,911 Unit price: 0.34 EUR (8): Volume: 5,000 Unit price: 0.34 EUR (9): Volume: 5,000 Unit price: 0.34 EUR (10): Volume: 5,000 Unit price: 0.34 EUR (10): Volume: 1,345 Unit price: 0.34 EUR (12): Volume: 50,700 Unit price: 0.34 EUR (13): Volume: 44 Unit price: 0.34 EUR

ΡΠΙΛΝΕΤ

Aggregated transactions (13): Volume: 100,000 Volume weighted average price: 0.3399 EUR

More information: **Privanet Group Oyj** Timo T. Laitinen, Chairman of the Board +358 (0)500 701 230 timo.laitinen@privanet.fi

Certified Adviser of Privanet Group Oyj is Valkia Advisors Oy, telephone +358 (0)50 368 6866.

Privanet Group briefly

Privanet Group Oyj is the parent company in a Finnish investment group. The subsidiary of the group, Privanet Securities Ltd, carries on business according to an investment service company's license concentrating on maintaining Finland's leading secondary marketplace for unlisted securities, as well as certain financing arrangements. Privanet Group's main function is to bring together companies in need of funding and investors. Privanet Group serves about 17 000 customers in Finland and has offices in eight Finnish cities. The customer base consists of private persons, companies and institutional investors. privanet.fi, privanetgroup.fi

Distribution

NASDAQ Helsinki Oy Nordic Growth Market NGM AB Press Center www.privanetgroup.fi